
Southwestern (Kan.) ( 4-4; 0-4 KCAC) -vs- McPherson College (5-3; 2-2 KCAC)
11/23/19 at  ,  

 
 

 
 
Southwestern (Kan.) 76

McPherson College 83

Date: 11/23/19
Time: 17:00:00
Site:  ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern (Kan.) 26 50 76
McPherson College 32 51 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
 2 Andrew Hamm * 36 9-16 5-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 23
 4 Justin Criddle * 32 9-25 1-4 2-7 0-3 3 5 3 7 0 1 21
23 Troy Baker * 24 4-8 0-2 1-1 8-7 15 4 0 3 1 0 9
12 Lorenzo Martinez * 22 2-4 0-0 0-1 5-3 8 5 0 0 0 1 4
20 Ahmad Pratt * 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 3 1 1 0
15 Noah Webster 22 3-8 0-1 4-6 1-4 5 2 2 3 1 1 10
 3 Jarehn White 22 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 3
10 Dayton McGroarty 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
25 Quintin Wallace 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Cooper Pierce 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
 0 De'Rias Johnson 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 30-72 8-19 8-17 18-32 50 27 11 19 3 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-34   26.47 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 21-38   55.26 % 6-11   54.55 % 2-8   25.00 %
Total 30-72   41.7 % 8-19   42.1 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Fred Watts * 33 9-15 1-3 5-5 5-9 14 1 0 2 2 0 24
11 Lual Magot * 29 4-6 0-1 7-12 1-8 9 4 1 2 0 0 15
 1 Dorian Paige * 28 5-15 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 5 3 0 1 5 12
35 Delvon Hightower * 29 3-9 0-3 3-4 2-1 3 1 3 3 0 4 9
24 Kemryn Jenkins * 24 2-9 1-5 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8
14 Grant Munsen 11 3-5 1-1 1-1 5-3 8 4 0 2 1 0 8
33 Myles McCrary 8 0-2 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
 3 Josh Rivers 14 0-2 0-0 3-8 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 3
 0 Gage Maccoy 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
 4 Travon Shelvin 11 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 26-71 4-21 27-40 21-31 52 20 10 10 5 11 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-36   36.11 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 2-10   20.00 % 23-33   69.70 %
Total 26-71   36.6 % 4-21   19.0 % 27-40   67.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
SUB STARTER by HAMM,ANDREW 20:00
SUB STARTER by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 20:00
SUB STARTER by PRATT,AHMAD 20:00
SUB STARTER by BAKER,TROY 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by PAIGE,DORIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by MAGOT,LUAL
20:00 SUB STARTER by WATTS,FRED
20:00 SUB STARTER by JENKINS,KEMRYN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

MISS 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 19:41
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 19:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

19:24 FOUL PERSONAL by MAGOT,LUAL
TURNOVER  by PRATT,AHMAD 19:16

18:51 MISS 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAGOT,LUAL

18:50 TURNOVER  by MAGOT,LUAL
MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL
18:12 MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TROY --
MISS 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KEMRYN
17:51 MISS 2PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN

BLOCK  by PRATT,AHMAD 17:51
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,FRED
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,TROY 17:19
REBOUND OFF by PRATT,AHMAD --
TURNOVER  by PRATT,AHMAD 17:16

17:16 STEAL  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
FOUL PERSONAL by PRATT,AHMAD 17:13
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 17:13
SUB IN by WALLACE,QUINTIN 17:13

17:02 0-5 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,KEMRYN

MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED

16:18 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
-- ASSIST  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:16
TURNOVER  by PRATT,AHMAD 15:46

15:46 STEAL  by PAIGE,DORIAN
15:39 0-10 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by MAGOT,LUAL

GOOD 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:32 2-10 H 8
ASSIST  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN --

15:11 MISS 2PTR by MAGOT,LUAL
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TROY --
GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE,QUINTIN(in the paint) 14:58 4-10 H 6

14:38 MISS 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,TROY 14:32
SUB OUT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 14:32
SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 14:32
SUB OUT by PRATT,AHMAD 14:32
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 14:32



SUB IN by WHITE,JAREHN 14:32
SUB IN by WEBSTER,NOAH 14:32

14:32 SUB OUT by PAIGE,DORIAN
14:32 SUB OUT by MAGOT,LUAL
14:32 SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSH
14:32 SUB IN by MUNSEN,GRANT
14:14 4-12 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN(in the paint)
13:58 FOUL PERSONAL by JENKINS,KEMRYN

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 13:42
13:42 BLOCK  by WATTS,FRED

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED
13:27 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,FRED

REBOUND DEF by HAMM,ANDREW --
MISS 2PTR by WALLACE,QUINTIN 13:17

13:17 BLOCK  by MUNSEN,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNSEN,GRANT

13:10 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,FRED

13:07 MISS 2PTR by WATTS,FRED
-- REBOUND OFF by MUNSEN,GRANT

13:03 TURNOVER  by MUNSEN,GRANT
SUB OUT by WALLACE,QUINTIN 13:03
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 13:03

13:03 SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
13:03 SUB IN by MACCOY,GAGE

GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 12:49 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS --

12:28 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MACCOY,GAGE
12:05 MISS 2PTR by MACCOY,GAGE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSH
11:42 MISS 2PTR by RIVERS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS --
11:40 FOUL PERSONAL by JENKINS,KEMRYN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 11:40
SUB IN by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 11:40

11:40 SUB OUT by WATTS,FRED
11:40 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
11:40 SUB IN by SHELVIN,TRAVON
11:40 SUB IN by MAGOT,LUAL

MISS 2PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH 11:27
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --

11:25 FOUL PERSONAL by RIVERS,JOSH
SUB OUT by HAMM,ANDREW 11:25
SUB IN by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 11:25
TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,NOAH 11:21

11:21 STEAL  by MACCOY,GAGE
11:16 MISS 2PTR by SHELVIN,TRAVON

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNSEN,GRANT
11:11 TURNOVER  by MUNSEN,GRANT

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 11:11
MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 10:51
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --
GOOD 2PTR by MARTINEZ,LORENZO(in the paint) 10:50 9-12 H 3
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 10:24
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 10:24
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,NOAH 10:24
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 10:24



SUB IN by PRATT,AHMAD 10:24
10:18 MISS 3PTR by SHELVIN,TRAVON

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAREHN --
MISS 2PTR by PRATT,AHMAD 9:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL
9:37 MISS 2PTR by MUNSEN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,AHMAD --
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,TROY 9:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL
FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,TROY 9:09

9:09 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by MAGOT,LUAL(in the paint)
9:09 SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSH
9:09 SUB OUT by MUNSEN,GRANT
9:09 SUB IN by PAIGE,DORIAN
9:09 SUB IN by MCCRARY,MYLES

SUB OUT by WHITE,JAREHN 9:09
SUB IN by HAMM,ANDREW 9:09

9:09 MISS FT by MAGOT,LUAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGROARTY,DAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 8:55 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by HAMM,ANDREW --

8:40 MISS 3PTR by MACCOY,GAGE
-- REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,DORIAN

8:39 MISS 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGROARTY,DAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,AHMAD 8:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MACCOY,GAGE
FOUL PERSONAL by PRATT,AHMAD 8:15

8:15 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by MCCRARY,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
8:15 SUB OUT by MACCOY,GAGE
8:15 SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
8:15 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by MCCRARY,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
8:15 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,MYLES
8:15 SUB IN by WATTS,FRED

TURNOVER  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 7:58
7:58 STEAL  by PAIGE,DORIAN
7:58 12-17 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by MAGOT,LUAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAIGE,DORIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:47
SUB OUT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 7:46
SUB IN by WHITE,JAREHN 7:46
MISS 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 7:19
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,TROY 7:17
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:16
GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,TROY 6:54 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by HAMM,ANDREW --
FOUL PERSONAL by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 6:43

6:43 SUB OUT by SHELVIN,TRAVON
6:43 SUB IN by MACCOY,GAGE

SUB OUT by PRATT,AHMAD 6:43
SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 6:43
SUB OUT by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 6:43
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 6:43
SUB IN by WEBSTER,NOAH 6:43
SUB IN by PIERCE,COOPER 6:43

6:38 14-19 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 6:08
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JAREHN 6:05
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,COOPER --



GOOD 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW(in the paint) 5:55 16-19 H 3
5:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
5:39 16-21 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
5:22 FOUL PERSONAL by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 5:22 17-21 H 4
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 5:22 18-21 H 3

5:15 18-23 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by HAMM,ANDREW 5:15

5:15 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH 4:56
REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,NOAH --

4:47 FOUL PERSONAL by PAIGE,DORIAN
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 4:47 19-24 H 5
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAREHN 4:47
SUB IN by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 4:47

4:47 SUB OUT by MAGOT,LUAL
4:47 SUB IN by MCCRARY,MYLES

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 4:47 20-24 H 4
4:33 20-26 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

MISS 3PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 4:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

4:11 MISS 2PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
BLOCK  by WEBSTER,NOAH 4:11

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
4:06 TURNOVER  by WATTS,FRED

STEAL  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 4:06
MISS 3PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 3:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED
3:38 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,NOAH --
3:24 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCRARY,MYLES

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 3:24
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,NOAH 3:24
SUB IN by WALLACE,QUINTIN 3:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 3:24

3:24 SUB OUT by MACCOY,GAGE
3:24 SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSH
3:24 SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
3:24 SUB IN by SHELVIN,TRAVON

GOOD FT by PIERCE,COOPER 3:24 21-26 H 5
MISS FT by PIERCE,COOPER 3:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED
3:14 21-28 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PIERCE,COOPER 2:59
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 2:59
TURNOVER  by HAMM,ANDREW 2:43

2:43 STEAL  by MCCRARY,MYLES
2:36 MISS 3PTR by SHELVIN,TRAVON

-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,FRED
2:34 21-30 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 2:33
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 2:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,MYLES
1:52 MISS 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,MYLES
1:50 MISS 2PTR by MCCRARY,MYLES

-- REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,DORIAN
1:45 TURNOVER  by WATTS,FRED

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DE'RIAS 1:45
SUB OUT by WALLACE,QUINTIN 1:45
SUB IN by WEBSTER,NOAH 1:45
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 1:45



Second Half Play By Play

1:41 FOUL PERSONAL by PAIGE,DORIAN
1:41 SUB OUT by PAIGE,DORIAN
1:41 SUB IN by MACCOY,GAGE

GOOD FT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 1:41 22-30 H 8
MISS FT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 1:41
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 1:37 24-30 H 6

1:12 24-32 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 1:02 26-32 H 6

0:56 MISS 2PTR by MCCRARY,MYLES
BLOCK  by BAKER,TROY 0:56
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --
MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 0:48

0:48 BLOCK  by WATTS,FRED
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

0:48 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,MYLES
0:48 SUB IN by MUNSEN,GRANT

MISS 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 0:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED

0:18 MISS 3PTR by SHELVIN,TRAVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

0:13 FOUL PERSONAL by MUNSEN,GRANT
MISS FT by WEBSTER,NOAH 0:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNSEN,GRANT
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 0:02

0:02 MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSH(in the paint)
0:02 MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --

VISITORS: Southwestern (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
20:00 SUB STARTER by PAIGE,DORIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by MAGOT,LUAL
20:00 SUB STARTER by WATTS,FRED
20:00 SUB STARTER by JENKINS,KEMRYN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

SUB STARTER by HAMM,ANDREW 20:00
SUB STARTER by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 20:00
SUB STARTER by PRATT,AHMAD 20:00
SUB STARTER by BAKER,TROY 20:00

19:44 MISS 2PTR by WATTS,FRED
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TROY --
GOOD 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 19:21 28-32 H 4

19:03 MISS 2PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TROY --
TURNOVER  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 18:55
FOUL PERSONAL by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 18:55

18:44 MISS 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TROY --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,TROY 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED
FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,TROY 18:13

18:13 MISS FT by MAGOT,LUAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
18:13 MISS FT by MAGOT,LUAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,AHMAD --
TURNOVER  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 18:03
FOUL PERSONAL by PRATT,AHMAD 17:50

17:50 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,DELVON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 17:50



SUB OUT by PRATT,AHMAD 17:50
SUB IN by WEBSTER,NOAH 17:50
SUB IN by WALLACE,QUINTIN 17:50

17:50 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,DELVON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,NOAH 17:37

17:37 STEAL  by PAIGE,DORIAN
17:27 28-37 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN

-- ASSIST  by PAIGE,DORIAN
TURNOVER  by BAKER,TROY 17:17

17:17 STEAL  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
17:09 MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,FRED
FOUL PERSONAL by WALLACE,QUINTIN 17:07

17:07 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
17:07 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 16:54 31-39 H 8
ASSIST  by WEBSTER,NOAH --
FOUL PERSONAL by WEBSTER,NOAH 16:35
SUB OUT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 16:35
SUB OUT by WALLACE,QUINTIN 16:35
SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 16:35
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 16:35
SUB IN by WHITE,JAREHN 16:35
SUB IN by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 16:35

16:27 31-41 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 16:14 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by WEBSTER,NOAH --

15:59 MISS 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JAREHN 15:43

15:43 STEAL  by PAIGE,DORIAN
15:39 34-43 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by MAGOT,LUAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,KEMRYN
MISS 2PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED
15:02 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAMM,ANDREW 15:02
SUB IN by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 15:02

14:57 MISS 3PTR by MAGOT,LUAL
REBOUND DEF by MCGROARTY,DAYTON --
TURNOVER  by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 14:42

14:42 STEAL  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
14:38 34-45 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
GOOD 3PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 14:20 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by WHITE,JAREHN --

14:02 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,NOAH --
GOOD 2PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 13:41 39-45 H 6
FOUL PERSONAL by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 13:27

13:27 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
13:27 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
13:27 SUB OUT by PAIGE,DORIAN
13:27 SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
13:27 SUB IN by MACCOY,GAGE
13:27 SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSH
13:27 SUB IN by SHELVIN,TRAVON

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 13:27
SUB OUT by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 13:27
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 13:27
SUB IN by PIERCE,COOPER 13:27



13:27 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
13:27 SUB OUT by MAGOT,LUAL
13:27 SUB IN by MUNSEN,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH 13:12
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,TROY(in the paint) 13:10 41-47 H 6

13:10 FOUL PERSONAL by MUNSEN,GRANT
GOOD FT by BAKER,TROY(in the paint) 13:10 42-47 H 5
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAREHN 13:10
SUB IN by HAMM,ANDREW 13:10

13:02 MISS 2PTR by MACCOY,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,NOAH --
MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MACCOY,GAGE
12:37 42-49 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 12:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSH

12:11 42-51 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by MUNSEN,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHELVIN,TRAVON

TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,NOAH 11:53
FOUL PERSONAL by PIERCE,COOPER 11:51

11:51 42-52 H 10 GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSH
11:51 MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TROY --
GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:45 44-52 H 8

11:45 FOUL PERSONAL by MUNSEN,GRANT
SUB OUT by PIERCE,COOPER 11:45
SUB IN by WHITE,JAREHN 11:45
MISS FT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MACCOY,GAGE
11:33 MISS 2PTR by RIVERS,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNSEN,GRANT
11:29 44-54 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by MUNSEN,GRANT(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,TROY 11:29
SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 11:29
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 11:29

11:29 SUB OUT by WATTS,FRED
11:29 SUB IN by MAGOT,LUAL
11:29 44-55 H 11 GOOD FT by MUNSEN,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 11:07
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --
GOOD 2PTR by MARTINEZ,LORENZO(in the paint) 11:07 46-55 H 9

11:07 FOUL PERSONAL by MAGOT,LUAL
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,NOAH 11:07
SUB IN by PRATT,AHMAD 11:07
MISS FT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO(in the paint) 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNSEN,GRANT
10:55 MISS 2PTR by SHELVIN,TRAVON

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,AHMAD --
10:55 FOUL PERSONAL by MUNSEN,GRANT
10:55 SUB OUT by SHELVIN,TRAVON
10:55 SUB OUT by MUNSEN,GRANT
10:55 SUB IN by MCCRARY,MYLES
10:55 SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 10:40 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN --

10:21 MISS 2PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,MYLES

FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 10:18
10:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:18 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by MCCRARY,MYLES(in the paint)
10:18 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by MCCRARY,MYLES(in the paint)



MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 10:08
10:08 BLOCK  by RIVERS,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL
10:04 TURNOVER  by MAGOT,LUAL

GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 9:42 51-57 H 6
9:32 TURNOVER  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

STEAL  by PRATT,AHMAD 9:32
GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 9:21 53-57 H 4

8:58 TURNOVER  by MACCOY,GAGE
8:58 SUB OUT by MACCOY,GAGE
8:58 SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSH
8:58 SUB IN by PAIGE,DORIAN
8:58 SUB IN by JENKINS,KEMRYN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 8:58
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 8:58
MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 8:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL
8:24 MISS 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,AHMAD --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JAREHN 8:14 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by PRATT,AHMAD --

8:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
8:14 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,MYLES
8:14 SUB IN by WATTS,FRED

SUB OUT by PRATT,AHMAD 8:14
SUB IN by WEBSTER,NOAH 8:14
FOUL PERSONAL by WEBSTER,NOAH 7:56

7:56 MISS FT by HIGHTOWER,DELVON(in the paint)
7:56 56-58 H 2 GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,DELVON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 7:39 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by WHITE,JAREHN --

7:25 59-60 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 7:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL
7:03 TURNOVER  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

STEAL  by WEBSTER,NOAH 7:03
GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 6:36 61-60 V 1

6:20 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 6:20
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 6:20
MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 6:05
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LORENZO --
MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 5:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED
5:50 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,FRED

REBOUND DEF by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 5:45

5:45 STEAL  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,JAREHN 5:40

5:40 61-61 GOOD FT by MAGOT,LUAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,NOAH 5:40
SUB IN by PRATT,AHMAD 5:40

5:40 MISS FT by MAGOT,LUAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 5:29

5:14 MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,FRED

5:13 61-63 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED(in the paint)
5:02 FOUL PERSONAL by MAGOT,LUAL

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 5:02
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 5:02



TURNOVER  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 4:58
4:58 STEAL  by PAIGE,DORIAN

FOUL PERSONAL by PRATT,AHMAD 4:53
4:53 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by PAIGE,DORIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PRATT,AHMAD 4:53
SUB IN by WEBSTER,NOAH 4:53

4:53 MISS FT by PAIGE,DORIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMM,ANDREW --
GOOD 2PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 4:38 63-64 H 1
FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,TROY 4:21

4:21 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by MAGOT,LUAL(in the paint)
4:21 63-66 H 3 GOOD FT by MAGOT,LUAL(in the paint)
4:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:10 FOUL PERSONAL by WATTS,FRED

MISS 2PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH 3:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,FRED

3:51 63-68 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by MAGOT,LUAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 3:44
3:44 BLOCK  by PAIGE,DORIAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
3:31 FOUL PERSONAL by MAGOT,LUAL

SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 3:31
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 3:31

3:31 SUB OUT by MAGOT,LUAL
3:31 SUB IN by MUNSEN,GRANT

MISS FT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 3:31
-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,DORIAN

3:13 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHTOWER,DELVON

3:07 MISS 2PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,FRED

3:04 MISS 2PTR by WATTS,FRED
-- REBOUND OFF by MUNSEN,GRANT

3:01 MISS 2PTR by MUNSEN,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by HAMM,ANDREW --
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 2:58
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 2:58
GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,TROY(in the paint) 2:41 65-68 H 3
ASSIST  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN --

2:24 MISS 2PTR by JENKINS,KEMRYN
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TROY --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,TROY 2:22
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,NOAH 2:22
SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 2:22
SUB IN by PRATT,AHMAD 2:22
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 2:22

2:18 65-71 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MUNSEN,GRANT
-- ASSIST  by PAIGE,DORIAN

GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 2:09 67-71 H 4
2:09 FOUL PERSONAL by PAIGE,DORIAN

GOOD FT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 2:09 68-71 H 3
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 2:09
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 2:09

1:46 MISS 2PTR by WATTS,FRED
-- REBOUND OFF by MUNSEN,GRANT

SUB OUT by WHITE,JAREHN 1:44
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 1:44

1:44 SUB OUT by MUNSEN,GRANT
1:44 SUB IN by MAGOT,LUAL
1:40 68-73 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by WATTS,FRED

-- ASSIST  by MAGOT,LUAL



1:30 FOUL PERSONAL by PAIGE,DORIAN
MISS FT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 1:30
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
MISS 3PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 1:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 1:27

1:27 69-74 H 5 GOOD FT by MAGOT,LUAL
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 1:27
SUB IN by WHITE,JAREHN 1:27

1:27 69-75 H 6 GOOD FT by MAGOT,LUAL
1:27 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
1:27 SUB IN by MACCOY,GAGE

MISS 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 1:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL

1:17 SUB OUT by MACCOY,GAGE
1:17 SUB IN by JENKINS,KEMRYN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JAREHN 1:17
SUB OUT by PRATT,AHMAD 1:17
SUB IN by WEBSTER,NOAH 1:17
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 1:17

1:06 69-77 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by PAIGE,DORIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 0:54 71-77 H 6

0:54 FOUL PERSONAL by PAIGE,DORIAN
0:54 SUB OUT by PAIGE,DORIAN
0:54 SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSH

MISS FT by WEBSTER,NOAH(in the paint) 0:54
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,TROY(in the paint) 0:53 73-77 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:53

0:50 TURNOVER  by HIGHTOWER,DELVON
STEAL  by HAMM,ANDREW 0:50
MISS 3PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 0:35
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TROY --
GOOD 2PTR by HAMM,ANDREW(in the paint) 0:31 75-77 H 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:30
FOUL PERSONAL by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 0:27

0:27 75-78 H 3 GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSH
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 0:27
SUB IN by WHITE,JAREHN 0:27

0:27 MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAKER,TROY 0:26
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 0:26
FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,JAREHN 0:25

0:25 75-79 H 4 GOOD FT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 0:25
SUB IN by BAKER,TROY 0:25

0:25 75-80 H 5 GOOD FT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
0:25 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
0:25 SUB IN by MACCOY,GAGE

GOOD 2PTR by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 0:21 77-80 H 3
0:21 FOUL PERSONAL by RIVERS,JOSH
0:21 SUB OUT by MACCOY,GAGE
0:21 SUB IN by JENKINS,KEMRYN

MISS FT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 0:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGOT,LUAL

FOUL PERSONAL by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 0:19
0:19 MISS FT by MAGOT,LUAL
0:19 77-81 H 4 GOOD FT by MAGOT,LUAL
0:19 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
0:19 SUB IN by MACCOY,GAGE

TURNOVER  by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 0:13



FOUL PERSONAL by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 0:13
0:13 SUB OUT by MACCOY,GAGE
0:13 SUB IN by JENKINS,KEMRYN

SUB OUT by CRIDDLE,JUSTIN 0:13
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 0:13
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 0:12
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LORENZO 0:12
SUB IN by PRATT,AHMAD 0:12

0:12 77-82 H 5 GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSH
0:12 MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by PRATT,AHMAD 0:08
SUB OUT by PRATT,AHMAD 0:08
SUB IN by MCGROARTY,DAYTON 0:08

0:08 77-83 H 6 GOOD FT by JENKINS,KEMRYN
0:08 MISS FT by JENKINS,KEMRYN

REBOUND DEF by MCGROARTY,DAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by HAMM,ANDREW 0:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KEMRYN


